
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA 

MINISTRY OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

  

LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 320 

ANSWERED ON 8TH DECEMBER, 2022 

  

CONSTRUCTION OF FOUR-LANE NH 

  

320.  SHRI MANOJ TIWARI: 

  SHRI PRATAP CHANDRA SARANGI: 

  SHRI SANGAM LAL GUPTA: 

  

Will the Minister of ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

सड़क परिवहन औि िाजमार्ग मंत्री 

be pleased to state: 

(a) whether the National Highways Authority of India (NHAI) proposes to 

 construct a four-lane National Highway (NH) to connect all districts 

 in the country; 

(b) if so, the details thereof; and 

(c) the total number of NHs constructed in the country during the last 

 eight years, State-wise including Uttar Pradesh? 

ANSWER 

THE MINISTER OF ROAD TRANSPORT AND HIGHWAYS 

 

(SHRI NITIN JAIRAM GADKARI) 

  

(a) & (b) No Sir. Widening of National Highway is taken-up keeping in view 

the traffic requirement. At present there are 450 projects of National 

Highway (NH) under implementation by National Highways Authority of 

India. 

(c)       Details of NH length constructed, State-wise during the last eight 

years are Annexed. 

  

  

 

 

 



ANNEXURE REFERRED TO IN REPLY TO PART (c) OF LOK SABHA 

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO. 320 FOR ANSWER ON 8TH DECEMBER, 2022 

ASKED BY SHRI MANOJ TIWARI, SHRI PRATAP CHANDRA SARANGI AND 

SHRI SANGAM LAL GUPTA REGARDING ‘CONSTRUCTION OF FOUR-LANE 

NH’ 

________________________________________________________________________________ 

 

The State /UT-wise details of length of road constructed during each of the 

last eight years 

Sr. 

No. 
State / UT 

Length completed (in km) 

2014-

15 

2015-

16 

2016-

17 

2017-

18 

2018-

19 

2019-

20 

2020-

21 

2021-

22 

1 
Andhra 

Pradesh 
136 462 402 459 438 587 515 347 

2 
Arunachal 

Pradesh 
88 80 174 188 157 94 135 206 

3 Assam 178 87 165 305 323 247 567 318 

4 Bihar 115 181 400 343 333 197 691 576 

5 Chandigarh 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 

6 Chhattisgarh 307 327 483 522 397 200 247 320 

7 Delhi 0 0 0 139 42 23 20 5 

8 Goa 0 2 4 20 11 30 49 65 

9 Gujarat 139 277 86 189 303 292 361 249 

10 Haryana 86 170 369 291 226 220 406 290 

11 
Himachal 

Pradesh 
34 100 72 135 157 76 89 146 

12 
Jammu & 

Kashmir 
57 34 33 162 95 46 234 263 

13 Jharkhand 126 119 211 238 287 298 358 298 

14 Karnataka 130 314 656 769 779 500 425 419 

15 Kerala 29 10 46 16 121 186 344 76 

16 
Madhya 

Pradesh 
335 306 475 594 829 714 877 871 

17 Maharashtra 124 324 750 1,338 2,293 2422 2870 1534 

18 Manipur 46 6 4 231 318 304 224 221 

19 Meghalaya 88 50 6 48 13 0 36 26 

20 Mizoram 5 15 88 43 59 42 169 239 

21 Nagaland 13 25 4 4 34 68 197 254 

22 Odisha 386 268 490 554 534 441 683 544 

23 Puducherry 14 22 8 17 12 3 7 0 

24 Punjab 115 154 384 357 209 344 188 150 

25 Rajasthan 853 1,063 1,125 1,074 728 1018 825 722 



26 Sikkim 30 0 0 45 83 29 39 45 

27 Tamil Nadu 58 237 469 307 356 204 447 470 

28 Telangana 171 222 113 161 370 340 227 236 

29 Tripura 18 0 42 87 41 5 78 181 

30 
Uttar 

Pradesh 
542 669 584 695 882 711 917 824 

31 Uttarakhand 49 335 204 256 237 357 577 354 

32 West Bengal 138 203 386 222 127 174 400 169 

33 A&N Islands 0 0 0 21 61 65 113 39 

34 DNH & DND             3 0 

35 Ladakh             7 0 

Total 4,410 6,061 8,231 9,829 10,855 10,237 13,327 10457 

  

  

***** 


